the Company, including the series A Dwiwarna share, or constituting 86.116% of the total 

shares with valid voting rights that have been issued by the Company up to the date of 

Meeting, totaling 23,333,333,333 shares which comprised of: 

• 1 (one) series A Dwiwarna share; and 

• 23,333,333,332 (twenty three billion three hundred thirty-three million three hundred 

thirty-three thousand three hundred and thirty-two) series B shares; 

based on the Company's Shareholders Registry dated 17 February 2017 at 16:00 WIB. 

The Meeting was convened with the following agenda: 

1. Approval of the Company’s Annual Report and validation of the Company’s Consolidated 

Financial Statements, the Board of Commissioners’ Supervisory Actions Report and